ſ	Supreme Court, U.S. F. I. U.B. D
ŀ	JUN 8 1988
Ī	JOSEPH E. SPANIOL, JR. CLERK

IN THE

No. 87-998

Supreme Court of the United States OCTOBER TERM, 1987

CITY OF RICHMOND,

Appellant,

ν.

J. A. CROSON COMPANY,

Appellee.

On Appeal from the United States Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit

BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE OF THE ANTI-DEFAMATION LEAGUE OF B'NAI B'RITH IN SUPPORT OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. HELMAN (Counsel of Record) MICHELE ODORIZZI DANIEL M. HARRIS 190 South LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60603 (312) 782-0600 Attorneys for Amicus Curiae

Of Counsel: JUSTIN J. FINGER JEFFREY P. SINENSKY LIVIA D. THOMPSON JILL L. KAHN Anti-Defamation League of B'nai B'rith 823 United Nations Plaza New York, New York 10017

MAYER, BROWN & PLATT 190 South LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60603



OUESTION PRESENTED

TABLE OF CONTENTS

FA	UE	
Question Presented	i	
Table of Authorities		
Consent of the Parties		
Interest of the Amicus Curiae		
Statement of the Case		
A. The Richmond Set-Aside Plan	3	
B. Termination Of The Croson Contract	4	
C. Proceedings Below	4	
Summary of Argument		
Argument		
1. The Richmond Plan Must Be Closely Scrutinized	6	
II. The Set-Aside Plan Cannot Be Supported By The City's Desire to Remedy The Effects Of Past Societal		
Discrimination	8	
III. The Set-Aside Plan Is Not Narrowly Tailored	11_	
Conclusion		

ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

140.000

Boston Police Patrolmen's Ass'n, Inc. v. Castro, 461 U.S. 477	
(1983)	2
Brown v. Board of Education, 347 U.S. 483 (1954)	2
Colorado Anti-Discrimination Comm'n v. Continental Air Lines.	-
$Inc = 372 US = 714 (1963) \dots \dots$	2
County of Los Angeles v. Davis, 440 U.S. 625 (1979)	2
DeFunis v. Odegaard, 416 U.S. 312 (1974)	2
Firefighters Local Union No. 1784 v. Stotts, 467 U.S. 561 (1984).	2
$F_{\rm ullilove} = K h_{\rm ull 7} nick 448 U.S. 448 (1980) \dots p$	assim
Harelwood School District v. United States, 433 U.S. 299 (1977).	8
J. Edinger & Son, Inc. v. The City of Louisville, 802 F.20 213	
(6th Cir. 1986)	8
Jones v. Alfred H. Mayer Co., 392 U.S. 409 (1968)	
Loving v. Virginia, 388 U.S. 1 (1967)	
McDonald v. Santa Fe Trail Transp. Co., 427 U.S. 273 (1976) .	
Palmore v. Sidoti, 466 U.S. 429 (1984)	. 14
Plessy v. Ferguson, 163 U.S. 537 (1896)	· 14
Regents of University of California v. Bakke, 438 U.S. 265 (1978)	. 2
Runyon v. McCrary, 427 U.S. 160 (1976)	
San Antonio Indep. School Dist. v. Rodriguez, 411 U.S. 1 (1973)	
Shelley v. Kraemer, 334 U.S. 1 (1948)	
Sullivan v. Little Hunting Park, Inc., 396 U.S. 229 (1969)	
Sweatt v. Painter, 339 U.S. 629 (1950)	
United Steelworkers v. Weber, 443 U.S. 193 (1979) \ldots	• –
Wygant v. Jackson Board of Education, 476 U.S. 267 (1986)	naggini

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Days, Fullilove, 96 Yale L.J. 453 (1987)	8
Ely, The Constitutionality of Reverse Discrimination, 41 U. Chi. L.	-
Rev. 723 (1974)	7
Wright, Color-Blind Theories and Color-Conscious Remedies,	7
47 U. Chi. L. Rev. 213 (1980)	/
